LITTLE GRUMPY
SERTES 1

PP ya i Y b ety

e e




AR I AR IR L AT T T e

WORKING WIDTH

TRANSPORT WIDTH

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES I

LG20

EC

E IONS

2.3M (7'6")

2.8M (9°6")

LG24
2.7M (9°0")
3.3M (11'0")

TYRES 775X14 6PLY 775X14 6 PLY
OPTIONAL 10X14 MULTI-RIB 10X14 MULTI-RIB
GANG_AXLE USED GANG B! USE
NO. OF NO. OF PART NO.
DISCS PART NO. DISCS M16
5 MJBHB170A 5 FAAHBOOO
6 MJBHB400A 6 FAAHB240
7 MJBHB632A 1 FAAHB470
OPTION

GDEGO003 - HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL
GDCHAOOO - CONCRETE BLOCK (WEIGHTS)

UPDATE

KITS

GMCAOQOQO1
GMCB00O0O

CMCAO0Q000
CMCA0002

(TOP LINK)

LITTLE GRUMPY WHEEL ASSEMBLY UPDATE KIT (TWIN RAMS)
LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES I WHEEL ASSEMBLY REPAIR KITS

LITTLE GRUMPY WHEEL ASSEMBLY PIVOT REPAIR KIT
HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL HARDWARE (NO RAM)




11

12
13
14
156
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

—
QWO AWM

o
>
)
—
8

GCC20-24
GCC20-24
GCCO024

GCCO024

GHC00000
GHC00000
GJCA0003
GJCA0003
GJCA0002
GJCA0002
WMCAAO00
WMCAAO00O
GJCAO000
GJCA0000
GANG NO.
GANG NO.
GANG NO.
GANG NO.
GANG NO.
GANG NO.
GFBAA210
GFBAA210
GKCD0000
GKCD0000

WM N = =

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES I

CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATIONS - GANG AXLES
—- GANG BOLTS
- OPTIONS

- UPDATE KITS

ASSEMBLY KIT PARTS LIST
ASSEMBLY KIT

MAIN FRAME PARTS LIST

MAIN FRAME

PULL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

PULL ASSEMBLY

WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY

WHEEL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
WHEEL ASSEMBLY

H30 HUB & STUB ASSY PARTS LIST
H30 HUB & STUB ASSEMBLY

WHEEL LIFT LINK ASSY PARTS LIST
WHEEL LIFT LINK ASSEMBLY

GANG NO.1 ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
GANG NO.1 ASSEMBLY

GANG NO.2 ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
GANG NO.2 ASSEMBLY

GANG NO.3 ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
GANG NO.3 ASSEMBLY

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY

LEVEL ROD ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
LEVEL ROD ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULIC KIT PARTS LIST
HYDRAULIC KIT
*CHANGES

B = = b b bk b b o e
OO NIPTLWUN—=O0OVENON A WN

DN NN
DO WN -

nno
o~




2

WOwOOE WM =

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES 1

PART N

GHC00000
GCC20-24
GANG NO. 1
GANG NO.2
GANG NO.3
GJCA0001
GJCA0002
FFBJAOOO
FWBJAQS55
FABJAOBS
GJCA0Q003
FMDHHJOO

DESCRIPTION

PULL ASSEMBLY

MAIN FRAME

GANG NO.1

GANG NO.2

GANG NO.3 ;
WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY L.H.
WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY R.H.
NUT NYLOC M20

BOLT M20

BOLT M20

WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY
WASHER SQUARE M16

E

- O~ = = =




/ ")m

TOP VIEW

=

VIEW

L 3
GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY. LTD
TITLE: L/GRUMPY SERIES II.24 PLATE ASSY KIT.
PART NO,
ISCALE: 1:20.361 |DATE: 2-:11-89 [DRG NO: 6cco24




5

el el e e il el e -
WO-4OORPON 20OV WM =

O P2

5

I
D = O

S T e
B

NOTE:

PART NO.
GHC00000
GCC20-24
GJCA0002
LACGA125
LBCGAO90
LACGA100

LACGA100

LACGA125
LBCGAOS0
LACGA100
LBCGAO86
CCBCGOO1
CBBCGO0O
CJAZEQO2
CBBCM002
GJCA0003
CBBZHO00
GKCD0000

CGBCJOOO

MAGJAQS8O
CCBCEOO2
FABHAOS5
FFAHAQOOQ
FMDHHJOO

MODIFICATIONS CAN BE MADE TO UPDATE LEVELLING SYSTEM TO
SERIES II HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL WITH UPDATE KIT GDEGOO0O3

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES 1

MAIN FRAME - GCC2024

DESCRIPTION

PULL ASSEMBLY

MAIN FRAME

WHEEL ASSEMBLY
SLOT

SERIES OF HOLES
SLOT

SLOT

SLOT

SERIES OF HOLES
SLOT

SERIES OF HOLES
TOP LUG

PIVOT LUG

PIVOT LUG GUSSET
RAM LUG

WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY
LIFTING LUG

LEVEL ROD ASSEMBLY
PULL POST

FLAT 65 X 16

W/A GUSSET

BOLT M16

NUT BLACK M16
WASHER SQUARE 16MM

_4

3




)
o
LI ///JZ 4,22,23.24
- _-
I 5 i | \l?///,/i
s B
E il () 3
1 [ | %V/////_
A
P I
s (Rl -’
%i 13,14 E///—
. ' /z
17
] —i
| <
TOP VIEW

LITTLE GRUMPY

‘[_\

‘\\ 19

20

VIEW A-A

TRAILING - FRAME

S




Z
2

RN WM =

PART NO.
MHHHB200
MGGFA931
MADMAT770
CGBCJOOO
CJAZGOO0O
CCBCGOO1
MAFEAOQO85
GBCCP00O
CCBCGO03
GKCDO00O0O0
CBCCGOO01
FGBKAOG65
FKAEAOOO
MAGJAOS80

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES 1

PULL ASSEMBLY - GHC00000

DESCRIPTION

PULL (RHS)
RHS 51 X 51
FLAT 75 X 8
PULL POST
GUSSET

TOP LUG

FLAT 256 X 12
PULL TONGUE
BOTTOM LUG
LEVEL ROD ASSEMBLY
PULL LUG

PIN 1"

LYNCH PIN 6MM
FLAT 16 X 65

-.-.l

-<




1

=

SINDE YIEW

LITTLE GRUMPY TRAILING - PULL

=
‘ 2 5 r
/// - |
fré/ - |
Q/
TOP YIEW

DWG tI0. LGT:




1

— d
CLWOaOHWN = IO

p—y
—

wm

1 4o
15
16%
17

PART NO.
MECKB453
CCECJQ00
CBBCMOO1
BMAAAQOO
CBBCMOO2
MECMAOS85A
MECMAO020
CCBCEOOO
HYA300/08
CCBCEOQOQ2
GNBECOO1
MHHGAS580A
GNBECOO0O
CJCAQ00O0
FABHAO25
FGBKAOB5
FKAEAQOO

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES 1

WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

PIPE S0MM

LINK LUG

RAM LUG

GREASE NIPPLE
RAM LUG

PIPE 100MM

PIPE 100MM

PIPE ASSY GUSSET
HYDRAULIC RAM
WHEEL ASSY GUSSET
DEPTH POINTER
WHEEL ASSY ARM
DEPTH GAUGE

LINK ARM

BOLT M16

PIN 1"

LYNCH PIN 6MM

:

BB Ao h a0 =R =




N2 OCOEADO AN =

=z
o

r

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES 1

WHEEL ASSEMBLY - GJCA0002

PART NO.
MHHGAS580A
WMCAAQQO
CCECJOO01~
MDDEA265.
MFMKA184A

© MFMJAO20Aw

FABEAOSO
CFECEOOQOO
CJAZGOOO
CJAZEOQS
BJEGAO35
WKCAQ0O0O

DESCRIPTION

WHEEL ARM

H30 HUB & STUB ASSEMBLY
LUG PLATE
SHAFT

HOLLOW BAR
RETAINER RING
BOLT M8

END CAP

GUSSET

GUSSET
VESCONITE BUSH
GREASE CAP

:

e

10




DERPTH GAUGFE

WG TI0 l hi.h]?":'[.d"\l“i':.! L I T TL E GQ UMP Y T Q A I L I N G _' L_ I F T I f\J G ME C H 5

9




] /3
P
5 |1 8
5 S
/ 4
i = = /_
. . 1
: Z/// ;
-l'. 1‘1/ i 11/
. . /@ )
2 B
. e
e RIYOT ASSY
¥ /
y
/‘/_ s : /_8
X s[RI L
= 0 1S P
L v E.E@)
N IR

SIDE VIEW

LITTLE GRUMPY TRAILING

WHEEL ASSY.

D

A0 =




10

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES 1

H30 HUB AND STUB ASSEMBLY - WMCAAQOQ0O

PART NO.
*WACAABOO
*BACAA000

FFFFA000

FKCDAO40

FDBGAO43

WKCA0000

FMAJCGOO

FFCHA000

WJCAAOOQO

DESCRIPTION

H30 STUB AXLE

H30 BEARING KIT

WHEEL NUT

SPLIT PIN

WHEEL STUD

GREASE CAP

WASHER

AXLE NUT

H30 HUB WITH BEARING FITTED

— b ek ok (] = (] = E

* CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE REFER TO PAGE 28 OR MASTER FILE.

12




1 [ 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 8 ] 7 I 8
A
A
i 14
a
/w . - =
QU= N °
] / | ] (BN B
11 1 i
D i8
D
[ -
|
2 |
le
13 Bl
1 Al ODEMETOMR DN WOLLDETER, R
i TOLERLCEY ne - |
| - &= GRIZZLY ENGINEERING. H|
;F DRAWN §.BAILEY TITLE . i |
| |resue| oare %8 CHECKED S HT | ETIIR ACow | f |
! I0ME CHANSE la\r CcKD APPROVED HUB & STUB a s e {,.: lJI
- AHENDENZS' . *?81 100 DATE 17-5-90 SCALE N0 seaLe IDR“ING 3 HTASSY B A3 l '! :'
- L
fv . 5 | 3 I 5 T 3 ! !J




WO O oS @M —

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES I

WHEEL LIFT LINK-ASSEMBLY L & R - GJCAQO0QO

PART NO. | DESCRIPTION

MAJMA450 LINK ARM

CCLCGO00 " LINK LUG

CCDCGOO1 ADJUSTABLE LINK LUG
MAJMA4EQA ADJUSTABLE LINK ARM
FGBKAOBS PIN 17

FABHAQT7S BOLT M16

FFAHAOOQO BLACK NUT M16

FMCHEOOO WASHER 16MM STRUCTURAL
FKAEAOQOOQ LINCH PIN 6MM

g

EPPRPromp—=2100 =




o’

o e o
L1 1 [ ] 1 L
TOP VIEW
; i

O '
; i
i [
= "NOT ADJASTABLE LINK
. 3 ////,/“
I
P T T L : -
i B U
I 1 =%
I_J : 1 I T 'l_i

TOP VIEW

ADVJAUST MK

.xn

15

NA [aTY| PART, MATERIAL |DIMENSIONS | PART NO.
GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY

TITLE: WHEEL LIFT LINK AGSY LRF .7 GAUMPY TR

PART NQ G.AQODOD =

SCALE 2 [OATE: : o 56 JoRE NO. AULA0000




WP WM =

PART NO.
*BEBO85BO
*BFB085BO

GEAEA000

GEADAOOO

FABGAQOS50

MADGAOQO79A

GFBAA210
CBBCG00O
D24DSBO0O3
MECPA230
LACGAO75
LACGAOS50

MJBHB170A

*BPAABOOO
BNSTAQQO
FHCPAO35
FABGAO65
FFBGAOOQOO
FAAHBOOO
MGFEAO010
CJAZEOQOO
FFBHAOOO

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES I

GANG NO. 1

DESCRIPTION

LEAD BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY
THRUST BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY
SINGLE AXLE CARRIER ASSEMBLY R.H.
SINGLE AXLE CARRIER ASSEMBLY L.H.
BOLT Mi2

SCRAPER LUG

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY L.H.

GANG PIVOT LUG

DISC

SPOOL 230MM

SLOT 75MM

SLOT 50MM

28MM AXLE

BEARING 28 X 85 CYRINDRICAL
DUST COVER

GANG SPRING

BOLT M12

NYLOC NUT M12

GANG BOLT M16 5 DISC

10MM SPACER

PIVOT LUG GUSSET

NYLOC NUT M16

* CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE REFER TO PAGE 28.

* BEBOS85B0O AND BFB085BO BEARING HOUSING (CYLINDRICAL),
HOUSINGS ONLY ARE NO LONGER STOCKED, HAVE BEEN
REPLACED BY BEB080B0O AND BFB080B0O BEARING HOUSINGS

(SPHERICAL)

*x BPAABOOO CYLIMDRICAL BEARING 28 X 85 IS STOCKED AT GRIZZLY.

WHICH WILL SUIT SERIES I MACHINES.

16




0

REF: GANG NO.3.
DAG NO LGT 17,

i1

NOTE: TYPICAL L/GRUMPY GANG
BEARING HOUSING.
THIS DETAIL SCALE & 1.5

7

N
e, i 7/ _ /

LITTLE GRUMPY TRAILING - GANG NO . 1

17




.
o

~— 0 WO WN =

— —

NOTE:

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES I

GANG NO. 2

PART NO. DESCRITION
*BEBOB5B0 LEAD BEARING HOUSING ASSY
*BFBO85B0 THRUST BEARING HOUSING ASSY
D24DSBO3 24" DISC.

MECPA230 SPOOL 230MM

GEABA0OO DOUBLE AXLE CARRIER
GEADA0OOO SINGLE AXLE CARRIER L.H.
GEAEA000 SINGLE AXLE CARRIER R.H.
CBBCG0O00 GANG PIVOT LUG

LACGAO75 SLOT

LACGAO50 SLOT

CJAZEOOO GUSSET

X

BEBO85B0 AND BFB085B0 BEARING HOUSING (CYLINDRICAL),
HOUSINGS ONLY ARE NO LONGER STOCKED, HAVE BEEN
REPLACED BY BEBO80B1 AND BFB08OBO (SPHERICAL) WHICH
WILL SUIT SERIES I MACHINES.

BPAABOOO CYLINDRICAL BEARING 28 X 85 IS STOCKED BY
GRIZZLY.

CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE REFER TO PAGE 28.

18




| \K ZARY L \§ \% LY h% \k ////ﬁg/f_.w \% ]
=) | IR

[ J /’F F] J / / J / J IEEEE;E l i |

LTV v v v v

TOP VIEW

¥ Aninim

REF GANG NO.1 REF GANG NO .3
DRG NO LGBTiS5. BACK ELEVATION DRG NO LGT17,

LITTLE GRUMPY TRAILING - GANG NO.2 T




- rd
oLom~4mcnbcom-JO

—_ =t s
W N —

14

PART NO.
*BEBO85BO
*BFB0O85BO

GEAEA000Q

FHCPAO35

GEADAOQOQO

MADGAO79A

FABGAOS50
GFBAA210
CBBCGO0OO
D24DSBO3
LACGAO75
MECPA230
LACGAQS0
*BPAABOOO
BNSTAOQOO
MGFEAOQ10
FABGAO65

MJBHB400A

FAAHB240
FFBHAOOO
CJAZEOQOOQOO
FFBGAOQO

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES 1

GANG NO. 3

CRIP
LEAD BEARING HOUSING ASSY
THRUST BEARING HOUSING ASSY
SINGLE AXLE CARRIER R.H.
GANG SPRING
SINGLE AXLE CARRIER L.H.
SCRAPER LUG
BOLT M12
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY L.H.
GANG PIVOT LUG
24" DISC
SLOT 75MM
SPOOL 230MM
SLOT 50MM
BEARING 28 X 85 CYLINDRICAL
DUST COVER
10MM SPACER
BOLT M12
28MM AXLE
GANG BOLT M16
NYLOC NUT M16
GUSSET
NYLOCK NUT Mi2

* CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE REFER TO PAGE 28.

* BEBO85B0O AND BFBO8S85B0O BEARING HOUSINGS (CYLINDRICAL

BEARING),

HOUSINGS ONLY ARE NO LONGER STOCKED, HAVE

BEEN REPLACED BY BEBOS8OBO AND BFB0O80OBOO BEARING
HOUSING (SPHERICAL BEARING) WHICH WILL SUIT SERIES I

MACHINES.

* BPAABOOO CYLINDRICAL BEARING 28 X 85 IS STOCKED BY GRIZZLY.

20




L. J 7 e | i

5\
NOTE: TYPICAL L/GRUMPY GANG 11 \
BEARING HOUSING. ‘
THIS DETAIL SCALE 1: 4.5 M:.
_ TOP VIEW
7.22 S

L

il
3
jb//////‘K\ g\\
i\
REF GANG| NO.

DRG NO L8T15
SIDE VIEW ELEVATION

LITTLE GRUMPY TRAILING - GANG NO.3




LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES 1
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT HAND - GFBAA210

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
MAGGA417A SCRAPER ARM

MCCHA210 SCRAPER PAD
*MADGAOT7SA ~ SCRAPER LUG

FABGAO50 BOLT Mi12

FFBGAOOO NYLOC NUT Mi12

RIGHT HAND SCRAPER - PART NO. GFBBA210

*CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE REFER TO PAGE 28

— o Ny =

22




{ Bt
N L

23

GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY

o I O |

SO

TTTLE {7 GRUMPY TR SCRAPER
PART NO :
SCALE g [DATE: ' A9 IbR6 NO.GFBAA21




Zz
(@]

- W o~ =

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES I

LEVEL ROD ASSEMBLY - GKCDOOOO

PART NO.
MJBKA200
FPJPA540
MDEJAQ75
FFDPAOQQO
FFGPAOO1
FHNJA160
CGBAMOOO
MECEA130
MECEAQQ45

DESCRIPTION

SQUARE BAR 40 X 40
THREADED BAR

PIN

HALF NUT

SPRING ASSY NUT
SPRING

SWIVEL BLOCK

PIPE 130mm

PIPE 45mm

g

[ RO U T T % T '

24




N

7 4
LA A A A T7] A Vﬂ Af/; . o

i—
»l"'.-.‘-.‘

SE[TAVAVAVAY

JAVATAY B o -
VI

(G DEGoooS
Ugbk
for piteh
Cor\—lw?'
2024, -

LITTLE GRUMPY TRAILING - LEVELING

ROD

\(ﬂ

DWG

25

NO . LGT22




PART NO.

FABEAU4E
HGCAD2GO
HGCAD4QO0
HHABAMOD7
HHDOMNWO T
HJBCAQDO
HJBFAQQOD
HRBAAZZ5
HYA300/08

LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES 1

HYDRAULIC KIT

DESCRIPTION

BOLT M8

HOSE (3,200) HHAKBUO7 HHAKMUO7Y
HOSE (3,400) HHAKBUO7 HHAKMUO7Y
FITTING

QUICK RELEASE COUPLING

CLAMP SHELL

TOP PLATE

TRANSPORT BLOCK 235MM

HYD. CYL. 3 X 8 1" PINS

4 BN = ﬁ
: <

26




nJy

27
GRIZZLY ENGINEERING PTY l_i[.
TITLE:  L/BRUMPY SERIES I .HYDRAULIC SYSTE
PART NO,
SCALE: 114255 |DATE; 1-1:-83 _ |DRG NO: ProAsoc




CHANGES — LITTLE GRUMPY SERIES I

REFERENCE oLD NEW DATE OF SERIAL NO. NOTES
PAGE ITEM PART NO. PART NO. CHANGE OF CHANGE
12 10,18 WJCAAQO1 WJCAAQOQ FROM H25 LIGHT DUTY TO H25 HEAVY

DUTY REFER TO MASTER FILE FOR
DIMENSIONS OF EACH.
12 11 BACAAOO1 BACA000 AS ABOVE.
16,18,20 1 BEB0O85B0 BEB080BO LG24-474 FROM CYLINDRICAL BEARING TO
SPHERICAL BEARING. FOR MORE
) INFORMATION REFER TO MASTER FILE.
16,18,20 2 BFB085B0O BFB080BO LG24-474 FROM CYLINDRICAL BEARING TO
SPHERICAL BEARING. FOR MORE
_ _ INFORMATION REFER TO MASTER FILE.
16,20 14 BPAABOOO BPAABOO1 LG24-474 FROM CYLINDRICAL BEARING TO
SPHERICAL BEARING. FOR MORE
' ; INFORMATION REFER TO MASTER FILE.
16,20,22 6,3 MAADHA100 MADGAOQ79A AUGUST ’88 FROM SINGLE SCRAPER LUG TO DOUBLE
LUG.

28




